
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FINANCE

DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No, 11

TO BE ANSWERED ON: Friday, February 02,2018/Magha 13, 1939 (Saka)

(a) Whether the Government is sending delegation from India including Chief Minister of Andhra Pradesh to World Economic Forum Summit in Davos, Switzerland in Feb., 2018; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reason therefor?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE

(Shri P. Radhakrishnan)

(a) & (b) No, Ma'am. There is no information regarding World Economic Forum Summit in Davos, Switzerland in Feb., 2018. However, the Annual Meeting of World Economic Forum was held at Davos, Switzerland from 22-26 January, 2018.
The following Delegations from India participated in World Economic Forum meeting:

o Prime Minister's Delegation,
o Five Ministers of Union Government,
. Delegation from Department of Industrial Policy & Promotion (DIPP).

Further, no delegation of Andhra Pradesh was sent to Davos by Government of India.

World Economic Forum Summit

. OUESTION

11. by SHRIMATI KOTHAPALLI GEETHA:

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

q.

